CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 16, 2019

Agenda I	tem:	5.4
----------	------	-----

Subject: Approval for purchase of Apple computer equipment for instructional areas at

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College is preparing for the purchase, delivery and installation of Apple brand personal computer equipment for Arts, Media and Communication at Las Positas College. These systems are needed for a remodel/refresh of computer lab 714, as well as refresh items used in technology across the campus.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District has obtained it's pricing via a piggyback agreement with the Foundation of Community Colleges, and CDW-G and SHI Catalogs products College Buys Agreements CDW-G CB-185-17 and SHI CB-194-16 which have been competitively awarded in partnership with UC & CSU systems and extended to California State Community Colleges. It is recommended that the equipment be purchased through the College Buys Agreement from Apple Inc., ensuring the lowest pricing available.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the purchase of Apple equipment for instructional areas at Chabot-Las Positas Community College District from Apple Inc., in the total amount including taxes, not to exceed \$180,099.05. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to approve the purchase order on behalf of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District.

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds.		
Submitted: Doug Roberts/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Ger	hard/Date
	11	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED